etMEMSTM 1x2 Fiberoptic
Switch
The etMEMSTM  Series 1x2 Fiberoptic switch connects optical channels by
redirecting incoming optical signals into selected output fibers. This is
achieved using a proprietary etMEMSTM configuration and activated via an
electrical control signal. It uniquely features rugged thermal activated
micro-mirror movement instead of rotation, and latches to preserve the
selected optical path after the drive signal and the power have been

Switch
Revision: 01-16-2016
Ordering Information
  MEMS-
   1
 Type Wavelength Switch Package  Fiber Type  Fiber Length Connector
 1x1=11
1x2=12
2x1=21
Special=00
C+L=2
1310=3
1410=4
1550=5
1310 & 1550=9
1260~1620=B
Special=0
Latching=1
Special=0
Straight & Built-in
Driver=1
Straight=3
Special=0
SMF-28=1
Special=0
Bare fiber=1
900um tube=3
Special=0
0.25m=1
0.5m=2
1.0m=3
Special=0
None=1
FC/PC=2
FC/APC=3
SC/PC=4
SC/APC=5
ST/PC=6
LC=7
Duplex LC=8
Special=0
       Electrical Driving Requirements w/o built-in driver
Optical Path Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3
Port 1→2 Driving Pulse
GND
NC
Port 1→3 NC Driving Pulse
Driving Pulse Definition Min Typical Max Unit
Driving Pulse Voltage 9 9.3 9.5 [1] V
Driving Pulse Width                                          12 12.5 13 [1] ms
Peak Current 290 mA
[1]. Attention! Outside this range could damage the device.
 Mechanical Dimension w/o Built-in Driver (unit :mm)
13.0
6.0
3.0
AGILTRON
S/N: XXXXXX
5.4
>3.5